
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0601

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/6/2016

Title: Falcon Field J Hangar Rehabilitation (District 5)

The J Hangar at Falcon Field Airport suffered considerable damage from a fire that occurred on
August 26, 2012. Most of the damage occurred in the three middle hangar units.  This project will
remove those fire damaged hangar units and repair and restore the remaining seven units so they can
be put back into service.

Staff recommends the contract award to R.K. Sanders, Inc., in the amount of $202,212, plus an
additional $20,221.20 (10%) as a change order allowance, for a total of $222,433.20. This project is
funded by the Falcon Field Capital Enterprise Fund and the Travelers Insurance reimbursement for
the loss, in the amount of $254,403.30, after the City insurance deductible of $50,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

